

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19919/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2005 in AN No. 1146/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

Y.SATHIRAJU (D) TR.HIS LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOLI KANNAYYA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report dated 23.11.2006 an other SLP(C) No.
9401/2006 is preferred by the present respondent as a petitioner
and he has challenged the same impugned order which is challenged
in the present SLP.

In view of the above facts, learned counsel for the
petitioner is directed to serve a copy of SLP to the advocate for
the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 9401/2006 namely Ms. C.K. Suchitra,
Advocate. List the matter on 22.2.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

