

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9401/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2005 in A No. 1146/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOLI KANNAYYA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YENDRA SATHIRAJU (DEAD) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19919 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
(IN SLP(C)9401/06)

In SLP(C) 19919/06 Mr.Vidya K.Sagar, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.
For Sagar & Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

(IN SLP(C)19919/06) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner No.3 has expired and the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.of deceased petitioner No.3 but the counsel has not filed vakalatnama on behalf of LR No.2 of deceased petitioner No.3. One week's time is granted to file the vakalatnama. List the matters thereafter.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master