

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9401/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2005 in A No. 1146/1996 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOLI KANNAYYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YENDRA SATHIRAJU (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of petitioner No.3, impleadment of legal heirs of deceased petitioner No.2 as proforma respondent, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19919 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vidya K. Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 4 of 2010

Application for impleadment of legal heirs of the deceased petitioner No.2 as proforma respondents is rejected.

SLP (C) No. 9401 of 2006

Leave granted.

.....2/-

: 2 :

In an earlier order passed by the Judge-in-Chamber, it is noted that the matter stands abated insofar as petitioner No.2 is concerned. What would be the consequence of the abatement of the appeal against petitioner No.2 is left open for consideration at the time of final hearing of the appeal.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master