

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8109 OF 2010
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

GOLI KANNAYYA (DEAD) & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

YENDRA SATHIRAJU (DEAD) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8110 of 2010
 (With office report)

Date: 28/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No.8109/2010 Ld.counsel for the appellant who has filed the substitution application submits that there is no defect in the application for bringing the lrs. on record since a common application for substitution, setting aside the abatement and for condonation of delay has been made and a specific averment regarding each has been made in the affidavit.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.11

-2-

Ld.counsel further submits that the application has been filed by the Lrs. themselves along with the vakalatnama. Hence, it is submitted that there is no defect. Office may process the above I.A. accordingly.

In Civil Appeal No.8110/2010 await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 27.01.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
 | Registrar |