

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8109 OF 2010

GOLI KANNAYYA (DEAD) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YENDRA SATHIRAJU (DEAD) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

WITH C.A. NO. 8110/2010

Date: 27/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The substitution application in C.A. No. 8109/2010 as well as in
C.A. No. 8110/2010 may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for
appropriate orders. Await Orders.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|