

bITEM NO.19 COURT NO.13 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3& 5/2010 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8109/2010
GOLI KANNAYYA (DEAD) & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YENDRA SATHIRAJU (DEAD) BY LRS. Respondent(s)
(for substitution and office report)

Date : 21/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Case has been taken on the second call. Learned
counsel for the appellants is not present. Consequently

I.A. Nos. 3 & 5 are dismissed for non prosecution.

(NEELAM GULATI) (ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER