

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A... in Civil Appeal

No(s). 8110/2010

Y.SATHIRAJU (D) TR.HIS LRS

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

GOLI KANNAYYA (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent

t(s)

(For bring on record the
substitution application)

legal heirs and c/delay i

n filing

Date : 16/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the le

gal

heirs of deceased respondent no.1 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

[SWETA DHYANI]
SR.P.A.

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash
Sharma

Date: 2015.07.21 16:43:49 IST

Reason: Signer Card of Mr. Om

Parkash Sharma, Court Master is

being used by Ms. Sweta Dhyani, Sr.

P.A. for uploading the proceedings of

Court No.6 dated 16-07-2015