

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON. : 23.09.2015

ITEM NO. : 4

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

C.A. NOS. 8109 OF 2010

GOLI KANNAYYA (D) BY LRS. AND ORS. ..APPELLANTS
-VERSUS-
YENDRU SATHIRAJU (D) TR. HIS LRS. & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Counsel for all the Respondents has since dead and alternative arrangement notice has been issued on 31st July, 2015 to all Respondents but neither AD cards nor unserved covers have been received so far.

It is further submitted that there are 10 respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 (namely Smt. Yendru Sttemma w/o Y. Sathiraju) has since died and her Lrs are already on record but counsel for the appellant has not filed proper application for bringing on record the Lrs of deceased Respondent No. 1 so far.

It is also submitted that appeal against Appellant No. 2 has been abated vide Court's Order dated 24th July, 2009 and Cause Title has been amended accordingly.

Service is incomplete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 21st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Advocate.
Ch. No. 214, New Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR