

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 8110/2010

Y.SATHIRAJU (D) TR.HIS LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOLI KANNAYYA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 23/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Viday Sagar, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report dated 8th October, 2015.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[CHANDER BALA]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.11.23
16:55:45 IST
Reason: