

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 9/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 8109/2010

GOLI KANNAYYA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YENDRA SATHIRAJU (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 18/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that in the connected matter legal representatives of the deceased respondent has already been brought on record.

Delay condoned.

In view of the statement made, I.A. No.9/2015 is allowed at the risk of learned counsel for the appellants.

Substitution be made within 15 days.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2016.02.19
17:11:28 IST

(VINOD KUMAR)

(MADHU NARULA)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER