

**REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2**

LISTED ON : 03.03.2016

ITEM NO. : 04

**SECTION XII-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8109 AND 8110 OF 2010**

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7 AND 8**

(Application for direction and deleting the name of Respondent No. 1)

GOLI KANNAYYA (D) BY LRS. AND ORS. ..APPELLANTS  
-VERSUS-  
YENDRU SATHIRAJU (D) TR. HIS LRS. & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

These are appeals by special leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 22.11.2015 of the High Court of Judicature of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Appeal No. 1146 of 1996.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8109 OF 2010**

It is submitted that there are 10 respondents in the matter. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate is representing Respondent Nos. 2(i) to 10.

It is further submitted that IA Nos. 7 and 8 i.e. Application for Direction and Deletion the name of Respondent No. 1 were placed before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court has directed to be listed alongwith the Appeal.

It is also submitted that appeal against Appellant No. 2 has been abated vide Court's Order dated 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2009 and Cause Title has been amended accordingly.

Service is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8110 OF 2010**

It is submitted that there are three Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Ms. C.K Sucharita, Advocate is representing the Lr. Deceased Respondent No. 1 . Name of Respondent No. 2 has been deleted vide Court's order dated 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2009. In respect of Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 3, Ms. C.K Sucharita, Advocate is represented in main matter i.e Civil Appeal No. 8109 of 2010.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeal No. 8110 of 2010 has filed statement of case but no statement of case has been filed by Respondent in Civil Appeal No. 8110 of 2010 . Counsel for the Respondent has filed Statement of Case in Civil Appeal No. 8109 of 2010 but no Statement of Case in Civil Appeal No. 8109 of 2010 in terms of Order dated XIX, Rule 32(2) of SCR 2013.

The matters above-mentioned alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Advocate.  
Ch. No. 214, New Lawyers Chambers
2. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate  
205, C.K. Depatery Block, Supreme Court
3. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Advocate  
128, Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR