

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8109/2010

GOLI KANNAYYA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YENDRA SATHIRAJU (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH C.A. No. 8110/2010 (XII-A)

Date : 10-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Krishna Dev, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, submits that the learned Chamber Judge *vide* order dated 24th July, 2009, has expressed the view that the

appeal has stood abated *qua* the appellant No.2 and, therefore, the appeal in entirety stands abated.

Learned counsel has drawn our attention to a two-Judge Bench decision in *Budh Ram and Others vs. Bansi and Others* (2010) 11 SCC 476 , especially to paragraphs 17 to 19. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the appellants shall come ready to argue on this aspect.

Let the matter be listed for further hearing on 5th July, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar