

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
Civil Appeal No(s).8109/2010

GOLI KANNAYYA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
YENDRA SATHIRAJU (DEAD) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(and IA No.98322/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.98324/2017-I A FOR ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.98327/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
WITH C.A. No.8110/2010 (XII-A)

Date : 05-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.

In CA 8109/10 Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR  
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

In CA 8110/10 Mr.Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

In CA 8109/10 Mr.Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

In CA 8110/10 Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr.Gaurav Aggarwal, learned counsel that he has instructions to file an application on behalf of legal representatives of appellant No.2. Let the same be filed within a week hence. If the application is filed, the question of abatement of appeal as a whole shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

(Chetan Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S.Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar