

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8109/2010

GOLI KANNAYYA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YENDRA SATHIRAJU (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.98322/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.98324/2017-I A FOR ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.98327/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No.8110/2010 (XII-A)

(Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 2.)

Date : 14-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)
In C.A.8109/10 &
for Resp. in
C.A.No.8110/10

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

In C.A.8110/10
& for Resp.in
C.A.8109/10

Mr.Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.94331 of 2018 in C.A.No.8109/2010

This is an application for condonation of delay in filing the application for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased appellant No.2.

Keeping in view the factum of delay, we are not inclined to entertain the application and the same stands rejected.

I.A.No.94325 of 2018 in C.A.No.8110/2010

This is an application for condonation of delay in filing the application for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2.

Regard being had to the delay in filing the application, we are not inclined to entertain the application and the same stands rejected.

C.A.No.8109/2010 and C.A.No.8110/2010

These appeals be listed after eight weeks.

It is open to the appellants to raise the issue of abatement of appeal at the time of hearing of appeal.

However, as agreed to by the learned counsel, the parties may appear before the Co-ordinator of the Mediation Centre of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana at Hyderabad at 11.00 A.M. on 24.08.2018 on which date the Co-ordinator of the Mediation Centre shall nominate a Mediator, who will mediate between the parties. Be it noted, we have accepted the prayer of the learned counsel for the parties as they are related to each other.

(Chetan Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar