

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8109/2010

GOLI KANNAYYA (DEAD) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YENDRA SATHIRAJU (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE A.M. KHANWILKAR AND HON'BLE AJAY RASTOGI, JJ. ] and IA No.98322/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.98324/2017-I A FOR ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.98327/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8110/2010 (XII-A)

(Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 2.)

Date : 04-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Ms. Sophia Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions be filed within one week from today.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)