

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8109/2010

GOLI VIJAYALAKSHMI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YENDRU SATHIRAJU (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 8110/2010 (XII-A)

Date : 26-04-2019 These appeals were called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Ms. Saloni Tangri Jawa, Adv.

Ms. Sophia Rehman, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi pronounced
the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.
Justice A.M. Khanwilkar and His Lordship.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file.)

